Boutes of the Meeting of the Stats Highmy Comsission
. of Tirgintsa, beld in Hoboond
Mh H‘. IHH.

At D400 o'clook Tusaday morming, Erch 24, the State Highwey
Comelsslon met 1z the Central Highwy Offioce Building, Rictmond, Virginiasy
A1) mowbers wers present ax follows = J. A. Andersom, ahwirman, E+ Fu BRrrow,
Geos Pe DeBardit, Esnneth K. Gilpin, Wayles R. Harrison, Howdd 0, Rogers,
8¢ Wu Bawln; Enﬂ‘hqs. Js Be Wamplor and Jy T Wysols

The seetinz mas called to order by the Chuirmans

%ovud by W, Rawls, secondad by Mre Dofamiit, that the minutea
of the meeting of Ootobsr @ sud 10, 1945, be soufirmeds Matlion oarrisd.

Yoved by Mr. DeHerdit, scaondsd by M Wywor, that the
\ametsslon epprove the permita issued from Ootohar 10, 1945 to March 28,
f48, inoluzive, ms raccrded in the Auditing Division,. Metiom earrisds

Hored by il'. Rawls, secouded by Mre Barrow, that the
'‘sllowing resclutica be sdopted =

 Whereas, Rmwtt Bawkins Poindexter of Pradoriols Bxll,
ouige County, s mamder of the State Bighwy Commdsslon of Virginia fram
dw COulpeper Distriet, died on Gotober 2%, 1845, »nd

. Wheress in the daath of Mr. Poindextmr the Highwey Comission

e loah an able and walusd publis servant, apd hie oollengues Inve lost o
rise soumsellor, and en amsoninte of cutetanding smracter and judgmezt snd
i lovabls and loyel friemd, now therofore be 1t rescived by the Biats Highwey
vupienion that we hareby sxpreas our desp regret aml sorrow and axtsnd to
Wrs. Polpdexter and his ohildren our sincare sympatlye )

. Be it further resclved that thia resclobion ba spread npm
bhe oimgtas of the Commieslon mnd that & acpy bs sent & Ny, Polndexters.

Moved by Mre Kawlp, mecondsd by Mr, Barrow, that the Oosctasion
sonfirm sward of ocobrack for the ocostdwotion of Project B 764 D61,B151,E251,
Roote 100, 1.9T8 M. N of Patteruch=1.156 . 8. of w‘twu'll Uouxty Linw
{B}rh'l-.hus, to the iow bldder, o bidd opened Ootober 23, Terry Brothers,

Mx 55, Wytheville, Vas, 2t the bid of §134,448,17 snd that 10K additioml

b set anlde to oover 1':ha sost of amgineearing and mdditiomel work, making

L tobal of mpproximately $147,900.00 olnrgesble to this projoot; finapoed with
1008 Btate fundes Mobloo carrisds

Moved by Mr. Berrow, ssconded by Mr. DeBardit, that the
focmiseion senfirm amard of contrast for the comstrwstlon of Projecte
B 501 DA1, b 629 AR, BouteaBD amd 120, Ox045 M. 1. of Boute 287-0.033 M.
8, of Noute 28T and &o94 M, B. of Falis Churchede885 Mls Ev of Falla Churoh,
to the low bidder, on bids cpened Detober ZE, W. He Armabrong & Couparny,
Washinghon, D0y, ot the D14 of $46,022459 amd thet 106 eaditicokl be set
axids to oover tha asst of engineering and mdditicmal work, mhjeing & total
of sppropimately §51,800,00 ohargeabls to this projects financed with 1008
!ﬂ'bl h.mﬂs.. Wotion ﬂﬂi"ﬂl



Noved by Mra. DeHardit, seconded by Mr, Wenpler, thet the
Commission aonfirm swerd of contrast for the sonstrustiom of Projeat
= 083 EW2, Rowte 60, 0,308 Mi. He of ¥.0.l. Newnort Hows~NoCoLs of Bewport
Newn, on bids opensd Octobor 25, to the low bldder, Dero Englueering &
Consbrustimn Corporatiom, Langley Fleld, Va., at the bld of $2,638.90
and thet 10% additicasl bs set aside to caver the ooet of englnesring
and additionel work, makizg s total of epproximately §24,800.00 ahangeatls
£o this project; flmanoed with 100 State funde. Motion sarried,

Hoved by Mry Wexplor, sescnded by Mr, Wysor, bt tha
comaiansion oonfiym BEJECTION of bids opened Ootobar 23 on Project
% 518 AB1,Bl,DS1, Houte 7D, 0.528 M, H. of Interepction of Bowte 68—
. 0.676 M1, 8, of Holston Rive¥, dus to it being approxizately 188 above the
approximate estimate, Motlon carried.

Noved by Mr. Wysor, seconded by Mr, Fogerd, that tha
Oaamissicn oonfirm sward of contract for the gonstruction af Project
5 1021 'E‘T. Route m‘ D.,28T M. E. Walulea Tl:mn-ﬁ.lﬂ Wi, K. of
'.F.Ll hlm:.l and O.543 Mis Ee of Wililiw -Tumll-ﬂ-m Mi, K. of
W.Cul. Tasewnll, o the low bidder an bida opened Bovember 15, MeDowell
axd Wood, Roanoks, Va., st their bifl of $17,008.45 and thet 108 additiomal
e 2k Aplde to eover the coat of snglneering nnd addlticoal work, making
s total of spproximately §19,700,00 almrgesble to this projscty fimnoad
with 1008 Etate fomés. MNotion carried,

Moved by Mr. Bogers, ssoonded by Mejor gilpin, thet the
Canmiesion ooufirm mwerd of aomtract for the sonstrustion of Projeat
8 1408 A, Boute 42, Imterseotion of Route 210,487 Hi. W, of Imterssetion
of Route 21, to tha low bldder, on bide opened Hovemder 15, ths Pandleton
fonstroation 0orpsy mhﬁlh. Yoa, st tholr bid of '11' 'TMIEO and that
108 additiom] bhs set aalde 1o oovar the coat of engiresring -and additional
work, making & total of mpproximstely §$19,460,00 shargeabls to this projects
#ipapoed with 100% State funde. Motion cmrrled,

Noved by Mr. Barrow, seaonded by Major Gllpin, that the .
Coomisslon oconfirm rejecticn of bid of ¥ovowber 13, on Projset 8 1406 4,
Boute 67, 1.0 Ml 8. of Jowll Ridge-1,388 Mi, B, of Jewell Ridge, it
balng 18X cver our approximate estimats. Motion oarried.

Hoved by Mr. Darrow, saopndsd ‘Ef,' Nr. DeBardit, that the
Gonmission oonflrm MRTECTION of bld of November 13 oo Froject 8 547 BEL,
3T% over our & proximste ¢stimate, MNobicm anrried,

Moved by Mr. DeHardit, seconded by Mr. Wysar, that the
Conuiasion oonfirm FEJRCTION of bide of Novenber 13 on Projeat $ 1002 &,B5,
Route 34, 12624 Mi. E. Stewarisvillerl2.779 Mis Bo of Etemrtaville, ik
boing MK above our pproximate sstimata, Motiom vairied,



Moved Yy Mry Wymor, sesonded by Mre Wanpler, that the
Compivaion aonfirs FAEOIION of bids rsasived Desember 18 on Projeat
% 840 Bp=1l, Boute 1, 0,009 M. 8. of 8.0ule Aloxapdrin=0.3E8 Mi. B, of
8 JCub. Alaxandrin, and readvertine in Pebruwry, at which tims, if
satiafmptory bids are not recelved thw worlt to be donw with our own ,
Foress wnd mcourate rooords of cont of work £o be kept. Notion oarrisdd
Moved by Mre Wampler, secondsd by M« Rogers, timt the
Commiseion confirm mwid of sontrest for the ooretruofien of Frojaot
£ 360 ARL = 1037 M1, Route 52, KL%y dwvenue~8.C.L. Sgttolk (Carcline
Avenus) Bnd 5.C,Ls Buffolk-0i224 Mle 84 of §4Cels. Buffolk, to the low
bidder, T+ B. Bitter Co., Norfolk, Vas, ot their bld of §40,977.00,
that 108 wdditione) ba set aside to eover the oot of waginsering and
additiconl work wnd $6,940.00 for railroad trecks, mking & totn) of
appraximately $62,900,00 omrgeabls to thle projecty Pimanced with
$51,068,62 Gtate funds, $28,800.85 City of Suffolk funds eud §1,204,20
Proer the Scuthern Bailwey Cos Motlon omrried,

Moved by Mr. Pawls, ssoonded by Mre Wyaor, that the
Comgissicn confirm awsrd of sontrand, am blds apaned Jazuary B9, for tha
copatruction of Project § 1001 ARL,ME, Reute 189, Intersection of Boute
B8 iz Hollamd=é,505 ¥is B, -of B,0uL, of Holland, to the low bidder, W, Ha
Bactt, Inc., Framklin, Ya., &t his bid of §352,446.06, tmt 10K additional
Be aet weida to cover the cowh of enginseriag und additicmal work and
§2,100,00 for Detours, midng & total of approximately $305,000.00 -
otargeables to thie project, Floepeed with 100K Stata fiumds, Motion carrleds

¥oved by Mr. Wysor; seconded by Hr. Wampler, thmt the
Goamiaxion condirm sward of comtrect oo bide openad Janery 28 for the
sonstrogtion of Projecs 3 1008 G=B5, Route 24, 12.824 Wi, B, of .
townrkaville=i2eT7d Mis E, of Stawartswille, to the low bldder, Harvey H.
Ftowrt, 804 Bewthorne lane, Omriotts 4, NC,, ot his bid of $82,562,80°
and that 106 additions]l be set seide to cover the nowt of epgingoring
ond ndditicoal work, daling & total of appreximetely $88,800400 ohargeable
to this projeat) flmnced with 100% Simie funde. Motion carrisds

' Howgd by Mr. Weapley, secomded by Mrs Deferdit, that the
Comnlsiston vonfirm award of vombtrest on Bids opened JenuRry 25, for tha
sonativetion of Project 8 1408 4, Boute 67, 1.0 M. K. of Jewnll Ridgam.
1,388 Mi. 8, of Jewsll Ridge, to the loW didder, Jotm A. Awvsher k Som,
Wytheville, Vas, ot eir bid of $43,885.46 smd timt 108 additipRl ba
sot aside o sover the ecat of engimesring and additioml work, making
& total of approximotsly $48,200,00 chargeabla to this projeet, fimanoed
with 100f 8tate funds, Motion carried,

Mowed by ¥p. Deflardit, seccmded Yy Mre Berrow, that the
Copanission oohnfirm EEJUCTIOR of blds oponed Jammry 20 on Projeat § 34Y BHl,
Bouts 1, ‘14687 M, 8, of Aquia Croek-2.168 M. 8. of Aguin Creck, the -
low bid baing 20,4% higher than our estimats, end do the work with Siate
Foroes st 8 later date. Mobion carrieds



Moved by Mra Barrow, ssconded by v, Bogern, that the
Coimission contirm NEJBOTION. of bids opensd Janvary 2§ om Projest
IM 1163 4,01y 1577 4, Roubee 340 aud 278, W. of Sendy Hook Bridge-West
¥aa Lins snd 04820 Mi. §. Inteswestion of Route S40=Tnterssotion Routs
540 (0,178 Mie W. of W End of Sandy Hook Bridge), tha low bid being
22,08 higher than cur estimate, due partly to the high ocst of mecadamy
?he projeot to be readvertised with provisien that mendam xny be
doforred umtil Bridgs cver Slmpandcah River An vompleted by West Virginine
Motion oarvied,

Moved by Mr. Rawls, saconded by Major GAlpin, tiat the
Commiasican confirs eward of somtrast, on bids cpened Febroary 14, for the
soowtruction of Project 8 86 ARL,CEL, Houtes 1 and 10, 0.691 Miw 8, of
Dutch Oap Boadel.158 M. B. of Duteh Gap Rowd, to the low bidder, B. W.
Huokler, Contraotor, Rlchmcond,Ve., st ks did of 50,568,850, that 10K
sdditional be set aside bo dover the euit of enginsering and mdditicsnl
whik ant §3,000,00 for work by State Foroes, mking & tytal of sppraximately
$58,800.00 otmrgeable to this projecty finansed with 100K State fupday

Moved by Mejor (ilpin, ssconded hy Nrs Barrow, that the
Oomuiesion oonfirm ewmrd of couxtraat, o bide opened February 4, Lor the
sonstruction of Project SW-FAP 826 MWG, 624 DNE,FW, Route $00, sl M,
B. of Bl ““l'];'“-ﬂ-ln ﬁ"r‘r and 0,548 Mi. W. of Eullels Windtor.
0,427 M. B, of W.0sL. Windsor, to the low bidder, Williane Paving Compuny,
Worfolk, ¥ae; at thair bid of ‘Iﬂ.ﬂhﬂﬁ, that 10K additiogsl be set caida
to sover the oost of engineering and ndditional work and $25,00 for work
by State Foreew, making & total of & tmntely $188,900,00 chargesabls to
this projects floanosd with Tle86 % Federal funds and 20.35 ¥ Btate funds.
Motlon ok rrdad,

Mowed w Hr. kft'w' poocnded h}' lﬁ Bﬂmﬂit, thet the
sompienion confirm sward of oomtrwet,on bids openad Pebruery 14, for the
cona$ruehion of Projent 8 €49 BRl, Roube 1, 0.008 M. 8. of 5.0.L.
Mﬂl'ﬂnﬂﬁﬂ i, Bi of 5.0.0s Alezandsia, to the low bidder,. Robert TJ'_
Wain, Jra, Koamoke, Yai, at his did of §86;186.74 and that 10K sdditiomal
be mat neide to cover the cost of snginserihy and additional work, making
a botal of approximitely §72,800,00 chargsable to this projects Iimandad
with 100 £ State fimds, . MNobtlem aarried,

Moved by Mejor Gllpin, seoonded by Mr. Wampler, that the
Gommtisaion oanfitm award of comkraet, on bids opened February 14, for the
T80 W, W, of fourtland, to the low bidder W. H. Boott, Franklin, Vs,
at his bid of $386,506,75 and thet 10K additicnal b set aslde Lo ocover
the cost of enginearing snd wdditioml work, mideg e total of
upproxivately $361,800,00 shargoable to this projeats fimnoed with
100€ dtate Fundsy Motion sarrieds



Naved by Mr. Tampler, secvonded by Mee Harrison, that tha
Gommipsion sonlivm amard of comtraot om bide reosived Febroary 28 for
the comatruotian of Projest 8 6 DRL,Bl, Boute EO, 1,8 M. 2. of E.C.L.
Ntaart-0.68 Mi« Bs of $ol.ln Stusrt, 0 the low biddsy, Pendleton
Connhruotion Corporation, Wythaville, Ta., Bt thelr Bid of $9%,956.26 and
shat 10 additionml be net aside to covsr the cost of engipsering and
pdditiomm] work, xaking & tatal of approximately $106,E00400 oheigeahls to
this projeet) Limmnoced with 1008 Btats fupds, Motlem ocarrled.

Moved by dovy DaEardit, seconded by Mry Rewls, thet the
Commlnnion confirm award of ooptract on bids received February 28 for the
eaebrustion of Project P,I, 420 CW 5 and 455 4W2,B2, Reuts 1, 0,80 Mi.
o, of Kottoway Hivar-0,736 i, 8. of Nottomay River, to tha low bidder,
¥, E. Ritter Company, Nerfol¥, Ve., @t tholr bid of §290,694,17 and that
108 wdditiomal be set aplde te cover the cost of enginsering and additiomsl
work, making & total of approximataly $319,000,00 chargeabls to this
project; finAnosd with 80X State funds and 50K Fedaral funds. Motiocn cnrrieds

Moved by Mr. DeHardit, smocomded by Mr. Rogern, that the
Commisnion acnfirm swmrd of contract on bide received February 28, for the
copmtruotion of Froject BE-FAF 420 BW2,B3, Routes 1, 0,047 Mi. N. of
Dinwiddie Court House=1.842 M. E. of Dimwiddle Court House, ta the low
bidder, T. 5. Ritter Company, Worfolk, ¥a., At their bid of $2352,112.00
apd that 100 additionnl be aet aside to aower the cost of enginsering and
pdditiom] wark, saking & totel of apprezimately $232,100.00 chargeable
to thisz projeet) IMloenced with §177,221,20 8tate funds and §78,1008.,00
Federul funda, MNMotion oarrieds

Noved by Mr. Rawla, seconded by Hr. Rogera, that tha
Commisaion confirm amrd of combruct on bids reosived Febrmry 28, for
the oomstruntian of Froject F.I, 267 B5,B1,B2,55, Moute 80, - 1.307 ¥,
W, Intersegticon Routs 1556 at Frovidenoe Forge-3.528 Miy B, of Inbersection
Boute 53 ot Bottonw Bridge, to the low bBidder, Nello L. Teer Compmny,
Durtam, ¥.C., ot their bid of $683,810,47 and that 104 additiomel e set
aaids to oover the coat of enginesring end additional work, mking a total
of apnraximately $767,60000 chargesbls to this project; finsnced with
ECX State Punds and 50X Federal fundss Motion carrisd,

Moved by Mre Rogers, seconded by Mr. Wysor, that the
Commdaslon conflrm awerd of ocntract oo blde recslwed Fabruary 28, for the
acpatrpatlion of Projoot EN-FAP 84 A1S,BIR,AZ,BE, Hogpte 150, 1,866 Mi. M.
of Wel,L, Anhwrat=-0,676 Ml¢ N, of Collesn, to the low bidder, Pendleton
Ootstruption Corporatlon, Wytheville, Ta,, and Albert Broa, JOmmtractors, Tno.,
Balowm, Vae, at their bid of P740,566484, that 10 edditional bs wet aside to
acver the oot of onginesring and additional work snd $8,8080,00 for work by
Stats Foroom, mekirg & total of epproximmtely $621,400,00 obergeabls to
this project; fimanoed with $832,500,00 Federal funds and §280,091,42 Hbate
fonds, Motion oarriadsy



Nowed By Nee Wysor, ssconded by My, Barrow, tat the
Tommizaion omfirm awerd of contrmet om bida received Fobrvary 28, for the
samtreoticn of Project B 144 A4W,82, 14435 M3,Bl, Routes &8 and AYE, B8,
falp Etreet in Dapville-0.556 Mi. W of W,0.L, Danville, to the low tidder,
'hompyon-Arthar Conwtruotion Uds, Greengboro, N.0y, at thole bid of
1425,019.89, that 10€ additional be pet aside to oower the cost of englnosring
md saditicmal work, $51,350400 for work by thn Bouthsrm Eailroad and $770.00
rop work by the City of Danville, mking m total of appraximately $487,400,00
yhargeable to this projecty financed with $1756,124.98 by the gity of Danville
ind §528,516.91 by the Btates Motion oarried.

Moved by Mrs Wynor, acomded by r. Barrow, thmt ths
iamiseion emard ocutrast for the comtruction of Project F 408 AR1,Bl,
121 AKl, Routes 211, 0,350 Mi. B, of Eouth Fork Shepanwdsah River=G.651 Ml
I. of South Fork Dhenandosh River, on bids opened March 19, %o the low .
sidder, Bohola Brothers, Inde, Sbaunton, Ves, at their bid of §549,644.73,
st 108 additional be sat asida Lo cover the cosh of onginearing and
Wdditiopnl work and $1,578.,00 for work by State Foroee, waking & total of
ipproximntely $368,500.00 chargoabls to this projests financed with
}156,000,00 Federal funds apd §261,600.00 Etate’ fundss MNotion oarried,

' Moved by Mr. Rogers, ssconded by M. Bewls, that the
somxiusion swerd oontraot for the nonstructicm of Project 5 1275 M2 A2,R1,2,
douts 82, 0J206 Mi, K, of E.Culy Galax-2,15]1 Ml, 3. 'urllsiﬂl'Ll Galex, on
bide' opened Merch 19, to the low bidder, W. K. Grébam & Bona, Cleveland,
NoCa, At their Bid of $361,998480, that 10 mndditicoal be set Ralde b0
pover the cost of engizeering and a dditienn] work and $340,00 for work by
Stute Foroes, makizg & total of sppracimately §368,500.00 ocmrgeable to
thiz projecty Financesd with 100K Stato funda, Notion oarrieds

. . Mowed by Hr. Harrismm, secondsd Ly Mre DeBardit, that the
Oommi sl on sward oogtract on alterpate bld for the oomatraction of Projest
$ 1002 D,B%, Route 117 Y, 0.6268 M. E. of E.L, galen-E:Cel, Salom, om bids
opened Mapnh 12, to the low biddor, Relph E. Mills Company, Inde, Salem, Vaes
at thois bid of $194,828.16 and that 10K additloml be set aglde to ogver
1 sost of enginsering and ndditiomel work, melking & totel of approsisataly
Eﬁé,lﬂﬂ.m u:nr;uhh to this projeot, finanosd with 100K Btete funds,

lon cnrrieda

Moved by Mr, Harrimm, asocnded by ¥r. Wampler, that the
roomisedon award oontract for the camtruction of Projest 1425 AW, 1567
ANl BW1, B2, Route 80, 0,054 Mis By of Intersection of Boute BO~02T0 Ml.
N, of Dlasound Oreek, oo bids opened Maroh 18, to the low biddsr, Bero
Boginssring and Comstruction Corpomtion, Box 477, Hempton, Yae, ot thelr
bid of $672,T72.60 and that 10% additiomkl be set maide to cover tha aca®
of emgineering and additiomal work, mking o total of approximately
§740,000.00 chargeable to this project) fimenced with $800,000,00 Fedoral
ronds and §440,000400 State fumds. Motion onrripds



ioved by Major Ollpin, secondsd by Mr. Rawla, tat the
comisaien EBJECT the bide cpened March 18 an Projess 8 1014 Fi,4, Routs
Bﬁﬂ‘. 84662 Ni.8. of Taet Vo, Line=2,408 Ml, 5. of West W, Line, t!.‘
Llow bid being 16% over our appruximate estimate, and thet a oconvist

oamp be reostablishsd on this project sa Esoon as praoctioal and held there
wtil it is completed, Motion enrried,

| Gn March 11, 1046, J. As Anderacn, Chalrmen of the Btste
Highway Ccomdeaion, filed with the Dowmisaion the following applioation
Por the abapdommant of & nertain mectiom of road in Bsaford Cowntys

®ss provided by Chapter 212, Seotion 2, of the Acta of
Gersyal idssasbly, 1928, T hersby mke applleation for the abandarment
mltogather as B publia road the following desoribed secticom of road, which
ia desmed no longer nscesaary for the use of the higimey ayatem or for
nsea by the publis,

From Station 335426 looping scuthensterly along
propertics of M, J. Eedflord, 0.L40s Bedford, ond
Puth and Bobart Watsom, to Btation 328480 in
Bedford County, Virginime

8aid weotion is shown on plems om file in the office of
the Dopertment of Highweys, Riohmond, Yirzinie

Koved by Mrs Wywor, secopded by Hr. Wompler, thet it 1e
ordered by the Cammission that the followlng natine bs posted at the fromt
door of the Court House of Bedford Jounty at least threo doys before the
firat day of the reguler ters of the oiroult court,

NOTICK

¥otice is hereby given under Chaptar 212, fentlon £, Aot

approved Maroh 19, 19028, that the State Higlmy Coemission proposes to
abandop and elimimmte from the Primery Highwey System the old locatlen of
Route 480 ifn Bedford County, Prom Station 336425 looping southsasterly
ﬁlﬂu prﬂpﬂl‘thl of M, J, Padford, O.lsCa Brdford apl Ruth and Robert
Wetnon, to Btation 5284560, u distance of 0,152 mile; a new seation of road
heving been eonatyuated in lieu thereof nnd openad to traffioce

: Provided, however, that if there is anmy chjeotion %o cloeing’
the said sestiom of ¢ld Boute 460 that the same must be filed in writing in
tha offioe of the Etate Higlhwy Comnission, RMohmond, Virginla, on or bafore
twnlve oiclook neon, April 30, 1848.

Motiom oarriods

At the request of the Chsirman, Mre DeBsrgit resd to the
Commlasioy B memornndum of March 16 writtom by Mre Mollem, the Chlel
Bogineer, regarding wige rates, On recommendntion of the Ghalruan, 1t
was moved by Mr, Rawls, gnd secomisd by Mrs DeHamdit, that afleotlve
April firet the waga rate for hourly Isbor be ast at 56¢ an howr, including
the bonus and effective July first the hourly mga rais be 5b¢ ard oo honuss
¥Mokion carrieds o



Moved by Yr, Eawls, ssconded by Najor Gilpin, that the .
Complsaion wmard sontracta to the low biddera on bids rocelved March 21
tor Purnlsbing and Application of Bltumdnous Materis) and Application of

Covering Material as Tollowa:

N
Farnishing and Applisation ﬁ M Emminous Materdnl and Applicatlon
of Cowring Naterial

'GALLENS
IOf BIDDER  DISTRICT GROVP], GROMR 2

San Finley,Inc., Salem 48L, 6Tk
m’. vh Elﬂh#‘l

Sam Finley,Inc., Salem 360,300
Roencke, Va., Sch.#2

San Finley,Ine., Lynchburg 136,000
‘Boanole, Va, Seh.#1

JeBFord (o.,Inagymehburg 83,000
Iynckburg,Va.  Sch,f2

Short & Thompeon,Richmond 404,400
Hopewell,¥a,  Sch.#l

Tar Asphalt Ser- Fredtbg, 483,600
vice;low Brunp- 3Ich.fi

wlok,l ol
Jamen* Gibbons Co.Fredlbg. 295,000
Relay,Md. - Soh,#2

Undon Hldg, and Fred'bg. 228,500
Constrontion Corp.Bah3
Paosals ,N.¥,

AB:Torrence & Stgunton 375,800
Co,,Blkton,Va, Sch.l

Helson H.Clark & Stuunton 325,300
Sons,Iuray,Va, Soh.u#2

TOTAL CEASS "B 3,161,574

TS
ADGREGATE  AMDUNT
216,369 35,801 $ 46,7589
Jm’rm %,175 lh'?,l'?l-ﬂz '
272,040 21,959 104,694a40
281,900 17,665 7849210
293,600 32,410 11647040
111,600 24,595  107,156.03
207,000 25,726 108,424.,62
245,350 2, W2 111,167,22
285,800 LD,170 137,296,980
193,000 25,185 94,936.50
2,567,379

284,032 $1,149,708,58




g noH
Furnishing and lpplica.tgm of &tmﬂnﬂm Materlal and Furnlehing
and Applieation of Covering Matorial

GALLONS TONS
£QT BIOUER QeTRIDT GNP GRUP 2 AGGREOAIS, AN
Adams & Tate Pelstol 438,000 104,000 26,698 & 176,5687.54
Conatr.Co., Sch.#1
Roanoke ,Va .
Adam= & Tate Bristol 366,000 24,000 19,793  118,870.49
Congir. 0o Sﬂh.#z
Roancke, Va,
M & "hbb,lm.,ﬂuffblk ‘-l?ﬂ;m m,?j’{- 23‘1!'-)-2 23]-']15-1‘91
Nordolk,Va. Bah,.#L
Msits & Tate Buffelk 246,047 309,339 25,445 164, 40653
Gﬂmt!‘.ﬂﬁ- Ech.#ﬂ
mekﬂ, Ya.
ghort & Thompsa ,Suffcolk 38%,900 134,210 22,360 140 ,962,50
Hopowall,Va. Seh,i#3
W, o Tnboah, Ino., Culpeper 148,702  A78,427 39,438  253,846,18
Ridhmond,Va,  Sehul -
# MMeIntosh, Inc., Culpeper 220,255 213,529 22,659  176,059.53
Richmond, Va,  Seh.f2 (Sand 492 tona)
Richard . Kline Staunton 393,500 133,000 27,115  182,21h.87

Frederick, Md, Schufl

oo ~—{Band 492 Tons) T
TOTAL CLASS nge 3,672,124 1,807,261 211,710 51,464,097.33

) ' It
Furnishing and Application of Ettuminouns Yaterial

Walter N ,Webber Richmond - . ?‘!ﬁl" .
Iynchburg, Va.  Sohuirl %ﬁ Gal, %Gﬂll ¥ 4832,10
' v

TOTAL CL4S3 "DV 229,450 349,500 %  $8,632.10
SLARY. QP BXDS
lagz "BM 51,11;‘?;703-35
Glasa "Gt 1,4603097433
Clasg "D - A8 632,

¥otion ﬂmiadi TﬂTﬁL ﬂCﬁT ) ¥ 3‘?. )



lioved by ¥r, Wampler, seconded by Major Gilpin, that as
provided by Chapter Al), Section 8, Act approved March 31, 1932, spd upon
recommendation of the Dommissloner, the followlng sention of Houts 2811
1n Nerfolk County being ns longsr regessalry for pAes a3 A ascopdary high-
may (having besn takan intc tha new location of Route 13} it be abendoned;
Gaction 1 shown on plat dated June 12, 194h, Proleot 128, A1,2,4,B1,2,6,
Moticn parried.

Moved by Uajor Gilpin, seconded-by Mr Barrow, that os
provided by Chapter 237, Act approved larsh 27, 1940, and upon recomenda-
tion of the Commlssicner, the following soctions of Route 8§60 in Norfolk
founty being no lenger nassssary for uses as a highmay the sams be aban-
doned upon opendng of new sactions in 1isu thereof: Sections 4, 5 and &
shown on plat dated Aprll 19, 1944, Projoet 1422 Aj that gectlons 1, 2 and
3 plso ghown ot the plat raferred to be added to the Secondary System in
J4eu of gbeandonad geations, Motion carried.

Moved by Ui, Barrow, ssconded by Mr. Ropers, Lhat as pro-
vided ty Chapter 415, Sectlon B, Ast approved March 31, 1932, and upon
recopnandation of the Comxissioner, the followlng saction of Route 617
in Fairfax County belng no longer nocessary for uses & & Secondary road
the same be sbandoneds Section 5 shomh on plat dated Japuary 23, 1945,
Proiogt 1283 J, and Sections 1,2, and 3 alsc shown be added to the Seo-
andary System, Motlon cerrisd,

Moved by kir, Rawls, ssconded by Mr. Yysor, that a3 provided
by Chaptar 237, Aots of 1940, and upon rocommendaticon of the Comalsaloner,
the Pellowlng szctions of Route 618 in King Gacrge County being no langen,
neseosary for ustea as a highway the samo be- abandoned upon opening of
nsw mections in lieu thereof: Sections 5,6,7 and 8 shown en plat dated
Septembar 7, 1945, Soction A. That sections 1, 2, 3 and L ba added to
the systam in 1leu of abandoned sectiond. Movlon carrisd.

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seconded by Mr, Tlyascr, that as pro-
vided by Chapter 315, Secltion B, Aot approved March 1L, 1932, and upon
ranommendation of the Commissioner, the folloming sestiona of road ba .
sddod to the Jecondary System of Princess Amne Gourty, due to the relo=
cabion and construction:of Route 6713 Jections 2 amd 3 shown on plat
dated Fobruary 10, 1943, Project 1290 M2,H],A and that geetion 1 alsc
shoma on the plat be ineluded in the streel syetem of Virginia Beach for
maintsnanne by the Town. loticn carriod,

Hoved by Hr, DeHardit, seconded Wy Hr. Tlampler, that as
providod by Chaptor 212, Section 1; Act approved March 19, 1926, and upen
recomondetion of tho Commissicner, £he follewlng scctiona of Route 170
in Narfolk County being no longed hocossary for usgs as a highway the sams
ba abandoned upon opendng of new pectiong in ligu thereof: Sections 1 and
2 ghown on plat deted Mareh 29, 1944, Projact 279wAlel,eection 2 to revart
to the Secondary System, Motlon esrried.



Moved by ir.Bogers, saconded by Mr, DeHardit, thai s pro-
vidad ty Chapter 415, Section 8, Aot approved March 31, 1922, and mpan
reconmendation of the Gommisaimmer,. the following amotliocns of sepondary
routes in Falrfax Comty being no longsr neceasary for wiss a&s a higimey
tho samo bDe abandonad} Beckicos 2,3 and & shomm on plat dated Bctober
23, 1944, Project 1233 G, That Sections 4, 5 apd 7 also shoms on the plat
reforrad to be added to the Secondary Syatem. Motlon carriad,

: NMowad by Mr. Theor, ssgonded by Mre Bawls, that as provided
by Chapter 212, Sestion 1,‘Act approved March 19, 1926, and upon recommen-
datfor of the Commlesioner, the followlog secticn of Route 17 in Feunguler
County ba no langer necossary for uses as a primary higiway the same
be upon of new asotion In liouw thersof, inoluding the
grade orcaming of the 3oythern Rellwayt Sactich 2 abown on plat dateod
Ssptembar 17, 1943, Projoct 593 D. That section 1 alao shewn cn the plat
be ohandwmed a5 & part of tho Prisary System and rovert to the Secondary
Bystem, Motlon carriod,

‘Mowed by Mpe Rogers, seoonded ty Mr, Rewla, that as provided
by Chapber 237, Aot approved March 27, 1940, and yecammandation of
the (camissicper, the following meetlons of Houta in Falrfax Jounty
hﬂmh@tﬂmnmmmaunwmumhnmu=
Sectlons 1,2,3,4 ant 5 ghown ob plat dated Februwry L, 1946, That soow
tiona 7,8,9,10 and 11 alsc shomn bo addod to the ayatem in Lleu of tho
abandoned ssotions, Motion garriad,

Loved by lir, Renla, socondod by M, Wysor, that aa provided
by Chapber 415, Scotion 8, Act approved Mareh 31, 1932, and upon rocone
mendstion of tho Conmissioner, tha fullowing seetion of road ke added to
the Sopondary System of Islo of Wight ¢ Seotion 1 shown on plat dated
Dobober 13, 1945, Projoct 1354 DB-1, Route 617, Yurther, that the grado
eroseing of the 3,A.L. Railroad, approximetely 2730 foot woat of R.H.Mlla
Foat Mo,9% bo sbandemad snd the sectiom of old road on 'whish the sbandonsd
grade croasing le looatod bs retalned, Motion sarried.

Movod by Mr, Tyaar, secondod by Mr, Barrow, that me providod
by Ohaptor 2132, Saetion 1, Act approved March 19, 1926, and upon rocom-
mandation of the Commlmaioher, tha following sestion of Route 1l dn Smyth
Oouinty belng ho lenger nocessary for usoa ds a hlghway the same ba abar.
donod upon sponing of now #ootion in lisu theroofi Ssctlon 1 shewh oh
piat dated Soptember 18, 1942, Project 603, That aa provided Wy Cheptor
515, Section B, Ast approvad March 31, 1932, scetlons 2 and 3 shown on
e plat roforrod to ba sbandaned an a part of thoe Secondary Syatam,
goation 4 ba sddod to tho systam In the Tewn of (hilhowle and seatlcn 5
be added $0 tho syatom 1n Smyth County, &1l =8 shown on the plat reforred
to above, Motlon earried,



- Moved by Hr,Wyeer, eocondod by Mri Wamplor, that as provided
by Chaptor 212, Scebfen 1,-Ach spproved Maroh 19, 1926, and upon soacimen-
datlon of tho Commiseiopor, the followlng scotions of Routce 16 in Sxyth
Cawnty boing no longer nstcsaary for uses as a td ghway tho sam b aban-
donodi Socticms 1,2,3,4,5,6 and 7 show on plat dated Fobruary T, 194,
Prolect 757 D-2» That scotlon 8 also shown i the plat be abamdopod 22 8
part of the Primary Syatem and rovert to the Socondary System. Hotion

sarriod.

Hovad w Ur. Hﬂm' paccpeded b? . Dﬂﬂﬂﬂi‘tﬂ, that a=
pravided by Chepter 212, Soction 1; Aet approved Mapah 19, 1924, and upon
regcamendation of tha Commiasiomar, the following sections of Koule 16 in
Smyth County bolng no longor neosesary for uses as a highway the aamo ba
ahandonod as swch upcn oponing of new sections in lieu therecf and turned
ovor to tho Tom of Mardon: Seetioms 1y 2, 3 and 4 whom oh plat dated
September 1k, 1942, Projoct 757 D1,M1,B5. That sections 5 and 6 alao
shmi Bgn the plat ba sbandoned and revert ¢ the Soocpdary System, Motion
CAIT "

Movod by Mr, DeHardlt, soconded by lir. Barrow, that as
providsd by Chepter 212, Sectlon 1, Act approved March 19, 1926; and upon
Tocommepdation of the Commlasicnor, tho follewing aoctlons of Rowto 29 in
Amhorst Dounty being no longor necossary for usos as a highway the same
_be ahandoned as sush upon opening of now goctions in 1dou thoreof but tho
right of way bo retalnedt Seotions 1,2 sad 4 shom on plat dated Octobor
2, 1945, Project 472 O72,B-3. That scctlon 11 ba abandonod as a primary
highway end rovert to tho Jocondary Syobem.' That as provided by Chaptor
415, Bactlon 8, Aot approved March 31, 1932, acotions 3 and 5 showo on
the plat roforred to bo abandoned and tho right of way rotalnod, and that
scetions 6,7,8,9 and 10 bo added to tho System as conncctions, all Ba
shown onh thoe plat referred to. MNobion sarriod,.

Tha Stato Highway Commdpsion st ita meoting on March 20,
1942 addod to tho Stato Highway Symtcm a highway or propoacd highway from
tho visinlty of Occaguan Crook oo 7.8, Bouto 1 to Arlington, the Fort
Bulvoir By-pess; and dosignatcd and naped this highway tho mHenry - O.
Suirlay Momerial j and at & mecting of tho Stato Higimay
sion hold on Augwdt 2t and 25, 194, this Highwey wad doslarod to bo 2
limitod masess highway wndor Chapter 78, Acta of 1942,

It 1s now rosciwed by tho Stato Highwey Commisalen that
tho southern terminus of the sald Highway shall bo and is heroby dofinltoly
lonatod at the north ond of the tridge evor Jccoguan Crook, and tho redo- .
Jutions mado on Baweh 20, 1942 and on dugust 24, 19k, arc haroby ratificd'.
and eonfitmed as applicable %o tho Highway as dafinitoly deseribod.
tition earriods



Tha Chalrmin gave the Qommission n full higbory of malnbenance

Towas of 3500 and wmier and the requiremsat of thw Dopartiwent for
a B0 ft. width of rMght of ways there being malntalned at prosess 175,064
milos and 3,457 miles omitted duwe to the built up condition and 1mabllity
to obtaln additional width in the swall teyne in which this 54457 niles 1s
iesated, On motion of Mr, Harrlwon, seconded by Mrs DeHardit, and duly
oarrisd, the Jommission imptructed tha Chairman to tals over the 34437 wiles
for mintanarney

Comldarable tim was devobsd to a report m seend
lagislation affecting the Highwmy Departrent and the followlng was ordered
written in the recodd on the gascline tax iporease. =

1s The four sssentinls for sxistemde kre now - food, olothing, shalter and
&n automobiles Awbancbiles are of lititle valus axaept on paxsable years
round rondey

2, The oont of sorstrusting and maintaining higlways s Heen 50 in the
1sat 6 yoarsd The 1 inaresse in gas dax when ocupled with deorssse in
licensc fees will provide lesa than a 12X inorense 1u highwey revenues.

%o The Dad incresds in revenues iy sarwarind for Seccndary Roadss This
wil] mean & marked inorense in the rate of improverwut of owr Secondary Sywbems

44 The plan of the Hghwy Departmenrt submitted to the Ganarel iesswbly onlls
for the miking of all sohcol bus routes anfs, pagsebls yenr-rowmd rods in

8 or P years, Additional funds will spable the 'Department to out ita
sntimata of time in halfy

B The Eigiway Dapartment has olresdy qufferad From desreased revenmes,
cavied by wnr retioning and by Anorsased ocata, a lozg af 50 millice dellarea
Inoressa® in revenuea ia ssaembinl if we are to expeot & good Job domes

Bs Wo nre joad emerginog from the worst wimtar on ome ronds for dhiviy years,

It will take §9,500,000, juat to repair dnmoge to roads onused hy winter and
by mintenance dafarrsd hecouss of war sonditinnes

YoThe pie tax is xore nearly & wee tex than ie the 1lisenss foe.

B The gpubstitution of an inoreased licenme fes on commeproial trusks for the
grosd receipts Az appears to be in the interest of harmory snd better
reoliprooity arrangement with cur sister Bintas, .

#{ The net inoresso in revenus will provide lnss than $100 per oiles per year
Por the more than §7,000 miles of highmys in the Beacndary System.

[0¢ The pecopley of Virginiz dommnd more rosd service them evers MWa pay for
tood roade whether we have them or nob,; and we pay less 1f we hawe them
bhem 4f we heve them noty '



Mowved by Mra Wyscr, ssocmded by Mre Bawle, thet the
Commigaion allocate to the Town of Vinton the $E00.. per mile comatruction
fund for the year 1946-1348° for expenditure on Roubs 24,  Notlon oarrisde

' . Moved by Mr, Bawls, seconded by Mre Barrow, that the
Commisalon allocats ta the Town of Nortm for the year 1845-1348 the
4500, per mile somatruetion fund for expenditure co a plent mix surfacing
on Routen 25 and T4 in the Towne Jotion carried,

Moved by Hre Barrow, zeocnded by Mf, DeBardit, that the
Comalenion allocate to the Clty of Willismsburg for the year 1948-1548
the §600, por mlle ocnsbrustion fund for ourb and guttsr on Boutes 31 and
&2 in the Cltys Notico carried..

Myvad by M jor &llpin, maocwied by Mr. Pampler, that the
Qomaleafon alloeste to the City of Bristol for the yoar 1945-1948 the
3500y por ndle ecrstruetion fumd for widening on Eouta 1IN and 58 in the
City, Motion oarried.

© Mowed by Nr. Rewls, seoondod by Mr. DaEsrdit, that the
requost of D, W, Winkleman Co, Inn,, Syracuss 2, H.Y., for an extension
of time amed yeturn of {610,00 liquideted desages om Project 3 1117 Cal,FS1,
Houte 198, 4,813 Mi, W, of Methews=Gloucester Jounty Lins to Tnteresatlon
of Routs 17 near Owl Trap, having been vhrofully aonsidered, the Commiazion
approve an extensiom of 89 days and the retwn of $200.00 aa recowmended by
the Ohbef Engincsr. Motlonm carrieds

Moved by Mr. DeHerdit, asocnded by Mr. Wysor, that the
request of the Blackwell Englnsering and Comstrustion Compuny for an
extension of tim und cancellation of liguideted damages in the amount of
£1,280.,00 on Project B 438 D, Route B, 0.5¢0 Mi, N. Little Falla Rune
D«271 Kls By Little Falls Rum, heving been carefully eccnsidered, the _
Geeminalon gront e extanaion of 76 dsyes end the return of $7650.. liquidated
damhges as recommendied by the Chisf Eagineer. Motion ocdrried.

¥oved by Nr. Wyicor, seoonded by M. Wimpler, thet the almim
of the Dlemond Uoowtruotion Coapenmy for additiomsl exctwition, insreased
quantities of oonorete and cxtenslop of time on Project 5 18 BE, Routs 5§,
Bridge ower Mattapoul River at West Polnt, thnt after caraful oomaldsration
the Comzistlon allow the following && recotmendsd ) .

Cledm 1 - 7,360 ou.yds, Huck, repmoved 001,26 $0,187.50

Clodm 2 = Téel. ouuydae Tremia Beal BAE,00 5,5%4.80

Clain & = 172 doyr lgquidnted dmmagea 010,00 1,T20.00

Total ST

Motion corrisd,

Moved by Mr. Wysor, sesonded hy Major Gilpin, that the Tom
off ¢llanhport lmving sxsoubed the ordinance and agresmsnt for maintemence
i the Towm the eame Lo aoospied by the Commismion, Hotion oarried,



Noved by Mr. Kysor, sasondsd by Mr, Tamplsr, thet tha
allocstdon of $100,000,00 set up in the li4S-1846-allosaticme Ffor Route
19 in Pussall County, Hamscnwilles to Washington Coupby Line, be transferred
¢ Route 64, Hanammville to Plokenamiville, Notion oarried, :

Moved by Generul Andarson, seconded by M Eawls, that the
weetion of Ronte B7 from the Pitteylwania' County line weet to Fairy Stone
Park and Route 026 went from the Park to Hoube 8, souith of Buffals ltl.dge,
b pumed the Falry Etons Purk Bipley. MNotlon oarried.

Noved ty Mra. Wysor, weoondod by Nr. Bewls, thwt having given
furl sonsiderntimm o the locatlon of Route 58 from Tolney om Route 18 to
Damasoiw, the Commlsslon hold to the loomtion of thim Route mouth of
Midtotop Mountalin, so thet when it is improved it will follow falrly aloaely
the preaspt roube and marking; and the Coxndesiomer be inskrusted te me
advise thows interested. Iotion ocarried.

Adoguisition of the Jomes Hiver Bridge Systen rnd the Banpton
Eoade farrles and the ereotion of & bridge over the York Riwver at Yorktown
wers considared by the State Highwey Commisaion under ths provislons of the
Hovenue Bond Aot of 1940, .

Wherets, under the provisions of Chaptor 380 of the Aeks
of thw Asgembly of mn the Stdte Highway Commission was dircetsd and
expemared to conduot the neowassry anginesring and seononis aurvaya to
determine the [oaribllity end prectieabllity of aoquiring or censtruoting
any or nll of she projects enumernted in snid Ast, and :
Tharean, the Commimsion has now suffiolently complsted certain
aurveys providing auflfislsut evidenoe to scmvines it of thw femsibility and
preaocticability of further atspa in repard te cartain provisjone of aald Aok,
Now, Therefore, Be It Besolved, that the State Highwey
Commission provoed uhder the provisicns. of the said Aot to acquire by
purchase, or condexmetion, if necessury, certaln projecta desoribed in the
Aot as Followss
{6} 0ld Point Ferry, operating from 0ld Poimt, in.
Elizabeth ¢ity Comty, across Hampton Roads to
Willoughby in tha gcity of Norfolks
{?7) Jawos River, Cluckatuok and Nensemond River Bridges,
together with the neoeanary oommeoting roads, in the
countieon of Warwlok, Isls of Wight, e ol p
(8) Newport News Ferry, operating noross Hampton Roeds
from the City of Bewport ¥3ews to Plos Deach in the
City of Horfoli;

And o proased with the updertaking of the camnstmoklion of
the projeot desoribed in the Aot am Followes
(1) York River Bridge, extending from & point within tho
Town of Yorktewm, in York County, or within York County
aoross the York River to Glmluuhr Point or some peoint
in Glouoenter Gaun‘lwt

And Be It Furthsr Hosolved, that the !'H.ﬂ Eighmy Ccomlssioner
ia dirsctad and smpowered to procsed in aumrdnme with the previslons of tha
said doh; Ea sahall report $o the Comiszion what w may do iz thw proxiser
oo that the Commission my be wivieed at sll times of the atatus of the pro-
poasd projects, and aan talke such furthnr action as the wxisting oonditiona

miy requlre,



Noved hy Mrs Fewls, omgacndsd by Mre Delardif, that wherees,
the resclution passed by the Biate Bigiwey Commission Augwt 28, 1],
sdding certain rosds to the Stats Highwey Primry System under authority
of Chapber 172, Aota of 1980, inoluding the following degoribed roads

Aonommek Extenslion of Routs 51& f£rom Parieley north

founty  to Marylpnd State live

Rovts 518 Iangth 16426mi Loa
{Minute Bock 1 - Page 120)

And Whoreans, it has now been deterwined thet thers is xno
noed of thia sxtension between Ploxaom and the Meryland Stats Line, ne
ne sotunl highway exists between thwse polnta; Now, Theroforw, be it
Rozolved, that the dasoripticn shown in the mforesaid resclution ke voldsd
and the following desoription be subatituted thersfors

Acosmaok Bxbension of Boute 316 firom Parimlsy north
County to intersedtion with Route 187 at Bloxom
Length _ S#60 milex .
4nd It Tw Ordarad that the Departmenifs rooords, with
referanas to Chaplar 172, Acts of 1938, be correoted mccordingly. Motim
oarrieds

¥oved by Nr. Sawls, seoonded by Mrs DeBardit, thet winreas
Wy resclution of Jeptambar 15, 1842, the State Hlghway Commlasion rdded
the following rondp

Jemes Clty Comnestlon between Rootas 80 and 188
County Juat west of Toano
: ' Bowts 188Y « Lopngth Q.66 milen

to the Etate Highway Primory Sysiem under avthority of Chapber 288, Aote
of 1940, snd Wheretin, this Aot only permits the Ccomlesicn to transfer
Socondary Bystem rohde to the Primery System, Whereas, in thia caszs, oa
Seoondary Bystom road exicted to be tremnferred, Therefore, thic seoticn
osould not be legally added imder euthority.of ths aforssaid lew; now,
therafore, Be It Hesolved, that the aforesaid aetion of the Commigslon bo
resoinded, apd that, under authority of Chapter 172, Acts of 1038, the
eforeanid seotlon of road be wdded to the State Higlwmy Primary Systems.
Moticn o rrieds

Moved by Mrs Rawle, agpconded by Mr. DeHamlit, that wherees
the resaluticn pasesd by the Stata Higmay Commisslon NMaroh 20, 1842, eddlng
vertaln roads to the Stete Highwmy Frimmry System under anthority of Cheptel7s,
Aote of 1938, iueluding the followlng depnrlbed rondi i -

Elizabeth CLlty=-Baok Entrence to langley Falds From the

Comoty interacction of Aoute 170 esastarly +o
HBoute 278 Intersegtion of Hazmend Bowlevard At langley
Flold = Length 1,67 =llas

{(Minuta Book 1 - Page 188)

And Whereas, subsequent to this resclution, the Tatied Staten
Government aconirved all property abutting this proposed State Highmy and
mede it & part of tha langloy Fleld Military Heservation, dhereby, miing
the somgtrustion of & state higlwey impoasible, and wherend, the afcresstd
nddition 45 nc lomger napemsary my a part of the State Highway System, Now
Thereforg, be it resolvad, the Commiaslon's action, madding ths aforesatd
section, be rescinded and that this nddition be declared null and voids and
it Is ordered thal the Departzent's .socrds, with refersmce to Chapter 172,
Aots of 1958, be oorrecbed mocordingly, Motlon oarried.



Moved by Ur, Dawle, secondod by Nr. Wysor, that permdt
Nos 14708, Roubs 165, Forfolk County, lmsued Jure 18, 1946, %o the
virginis Rleotric and Power Coxmpany, Forfolk, Va., be tancellad os
requenteds Iotlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Wyatr, seconded by Mre Wampler, that permit
Nos 18132, Route 188, Warwiok County, isaued Septenber 17, 1045, to
¥, H. Baddler, Bewport Newo, Va., be pancelled as raquenteds Maticn
i rrindy

Moved by Mr, Wanpler, socomded by Mre DeHardit, thet pormit -
Bos 10869, Routs 28, Pittsylwanie County, 1aguad Septenmber 20, 1945, to
C. H. Alverecn, Danville, Vas, b9 cancalled &a requestedy Moticn parrledy.

. Moved by lir, Bwrrow, secondsd by Major Gllpin, thet permlt
Goaburm, Vae., be oanocalled as regosted, Motion carried.

Moved by lr, Wanpler, seoconded by lr. Eawls, that pormit
¥o. 15784, Heary County, iasued November 17, 1948, Lo Mre Be A, Haplderson,
Mrtinsville, Yaa, be cannelled as requssteds Motlen carrieds,

Moved by Moy Rawls, ssoonded by Mry Barrow, that permit
Noe 5305 B, Routa G66, Forthampton County, lesued Yovenber 30, 1843, to
tha War Department, Ft. Joln Custls, Xlgtopake, Ve, be cancelled a4
requenteds, Motlom ofrrisd.

Noved by Major Gilpin, meoonded by Nr. Barrow, that parmlt
Xo, 14103, Route B3, Diokenson Oounty, iseued April 10, 1848, to M
Margaret Prastean, Clintwood, Va., be sanselled as requasisde. Hotion earrleds

. Novod by Me, Rawla, seconded by dre DeBardit, that persit
Ba, 0744, Houte 7, Lovdown County, isswsd August 14, 148, to T. J. Hatoher,
loeshurg, Va.y bo conoolled am recuested, Motian omrrieds

Hoved by Yire Wampler, ssaonded by ¥re Wynar, that permit
Nos 18279, Bowta 16, Culpeper Coumty, iesusd Ootober 22, 1348, to
Mrs, Thelms E. Catron, RJF.D., Culpeper, Vos, be oanoclled an regucateds
Motlon sarrieds

Neved by Mre Bawis, seconded by Mr. DeBardit, thet perwdt
Fow 18026, Route 1&, Tacewsll County, larued Hovember 15, 1948, to D, 4,
Jonsn, Tocewoil, Va., he oanoelled az recuertedsy Motdow sarelsd.

Yoved by Npe Wydor, seséoded by M. Wempler, thet parmit
Ho, 8888, Routs 15, Ordnge Crumbty, issued Angust S, 1945, %o ths Standard
01l Company, Richoond, Vs, bo cansellad na requesteds. lotlon carrisd,

' ¥oved by Mejor Gilpin, seemnded by Mr. Ruwle, that pernit
fos 30482 B, Patrisk County, losmed Jomuary 2, 194E, to the Appalachien
Blaotrio Powar Go., be geroslled as requested, Hotion oarrieds



Moved by Mr. Rogers, ascondsd by Mr. Wysor, that pernit
No. 15810, Routs 480, Fottowmy Courty, {zsuwed Februoavy 2, 1046, to Hochal
M, Priomy Re¥.De, Blackstone, Va., be mancellsd aa requesteds Mobion carrieds
Moved by Mr. Defiarait, seoccndsd by Mre Rogorse tiat perell
Boe 136838, Cempbell County, lesued Sepbenber 20, 1946, to the Apps laohian
Eleatric Fower $o., lynchburg,T., b osnoelled as requeeteds Metion phrried.

: ‘Moved by Ur, Wysor, secondcd by Mre Deflerdit, tint pamilt
No. 12228, Bapswacnd County, Route 58, imansd Maroh 10, 184, to ¥t E. F.
0'Perry, D #1, Buffolk, be censelled se requested. ¥otion onrrieds

Moved by Mr. PaHardlf, saoonded by Mr. Barrew, that permit
o, E1724 8, Easex County, Route 817, imewed July 16, 1045, tp the Virginia
Elactrie zud Fower Co., be oanoellsd s requeateds Motlon earriada

loved by Mre Wysor, seconded by Mr. DeHaxdit, that permit
Yo, 17801, Boute 75, Washingtaon Ocmty, Yasued January 31, 1946,tn Mr. Frank
Tdwerd Jones, RF.Da 1, Abingden, Yaa., b2 cancelled &3 recuested. Motion
sarrind, ’

Noved by Mr. Hewlas, seconded by lr. Wyeor, tIet parmly
Ho. 17884, Rowte 20, Pittsylvenia Oounby, ivaved Jamuary 26, 1846, to
Jnis Osborne, Boute 5, Chatham, Vse, be ckpoelisd ee reguestod. Hotiom oarrieds

, Lioved by Mr, Wysor, msocndad by Mr. Wompler, that the Ohalrmin
of the dtate Higlhwy Comiaslon, J« A. Anderecn, hoving cortifisd in writlng
£1ab in the ralocation. and iwprevement of Boute 11, Projeot 503 BRI, at
Ohilhowia, Smyth County, sectlom of the eriginnl right of wey of Reute 11
betwoon Stations 114486 ond 118478 dee boen abandonsd and will fob be
required for the wses of the Stats Higlwmy Bystem, or for the usa of eny cther
party or parties, the oomveysnse of this parcel of lend, lying cutelde of the
80 £ta right of way Roguired in asoordance with revised plana, to the adjscant
property owsar, B. D. Mewtain, for the conaidaration agresd upon, $60.00,
is approved; and the Chairman is horeby directed to exeoute, in the paow of
the Ceimiormmalth, specinl warrmnty deed %o B. De Mouptain, ixn sooardance
with Ohaptar 10, Aot of the Gapere) Anwembly, approved Februwary 7th, 1940
Uotion ohrriad. '

Hoved by Mr, Wyeor, seconded by Mrs Yaupler, as provlded by
Chapter 10, Aot approved Febrwary ‘Tih, 1940, that sinoe that portion of the
two paroele of 14nd aoguired by gondempation from Bacmi V. @rissca whioch lies
botweon ths Wewt (25 fte from centerlime} right of way linme of: Koute ET4, the
Forthoast (80 f4e from cemberline) right of way line of "Route 220, =nd the
lands of Hartwen, et al, o the Wortlmeat, 13 not necessary for the usas of
the Biate Higlomy System, en certified by the Cuirmn of the State Highwey
Commission, the convayames of this trect or parosl of land, lylog outside
of the Higimey righi of wey, counbalning approximtely Q.26 rors, to Ralph C.
¥oowles and Eolie J« Enowles, joint owoers, is approved;.and the Chairmn
is heredy dirmoted to sxeouks, in the meme of the Commomealth of Virglnle,
special warrenty desd making conveybnoo of same Lo snid Relph 0. Encwles
and Eslie Je Encwles iz oomsideration of the mum of §5,26TaE0e Motion currieds.



Mowgd by Mr. Wyeor, ascomied by Mr Yaaplor, am ‘provided

Feliruary 7, 1940, that since the two abandaned
par¢als of ardginal right of wy of the (id Iznehhurg-Salem Twnplke ad-
‘jacant to the property of the Roancke 011 Company, Ina,, at ¥illamont,
aantaining appracimately 0.40 acra, and 1ying outedde of the right of way
asquired in ecoordanso mith reyised plana for Route 460, Projeat 104-ARL,
Bodford County, will not bo needed for the uses of the State Hgtway
Systam, as cartifiad in writing by the Chatyman of tha State Hlghway
Comulssion, tha acmvoysnce of these percels of lapd, in exchange' for right
of may granted the Commonwealth by the Reancke 0il Compony, Inc., 1n &t
sordance with revised plans, is approved; and the Chalrman is horeby auth-
orized to exeeuta, in tho name of the Ccamonmealth, & quitelaim deed meldng
conveyanne of these pargels to ths Roanchke 011 Company, Ine. Motlon
oarricd,

Moved hy Y¥r Wysor, seccnded by M, Wampler, that the Chalr-
mon having sortified in writing ihat. B certain poresl of axness or realdus
right of wey and land, located on and along tho moutheast plds of Route 1
at ar near the south or west corporate Limlts of Scuth Hill, Meoklenburg
County, iz no longer necessary for the uvses of tha Stote Higheay System,
the Chafrman ix hereby mrbhorized and empowerad 4o oXpeuto and dellver &
deed of releese and quitclalp porveylng the seid pareol of right of may
and Iand to Malinds K. Wliiams, the ownor of ths land south of and ad~

o part of the lapd agquired ky the Commonwanith from G. A, Belth, ot ux,
by doed deted October 15, 1927, amnd rocopdad in tho land records of sald
founty in Deed Book 96, at Page 52; and provided, hovover that no part
ncrthulmﬂtnhusunmyaduhanbuclnuarthmmﬂrt
thﬂawmrmdplmmnbcﬂinaasahnmmahmthurplmfor&nja '
LT aftm1,2 on £1lo in tha offios of tho Corninsion at Hichmond; 6w £
going being as provided for in Chapter 10, Acte of tho Gonernl Assembly
of Virginia, approvod Febeuary 7, 1940, Motion carried,

Hoved by Mr, Vysor, seconded by Mr. Unmplor; as provided
by Chopbor M0, Act approved February 7, 1940, that aincs that portlca of
Lot No. 207 of Clovordale Sybdivision, acquired by decd from Agrca .
¥1lor and Mary Capelle, which 1ios outaide of tho right of wey for Rowka,
40, Ppajoet 174D, betwoon 1,771 Mi.W. of W.Oule Richmond and 0,806 M,
E, of Midlothian B,D,, in Chesterfield Courty, is oot necessary for thae
waes of the State Bighway Systam as sortified by the Chaiman of tha -
State Higheoy Conmisaion, tﬁ aonweyance of this rasiduo parcel of Iand,
sontaining apprerimately G.12 sere, to J. H Morrdaon 1a approvod; and
the Chalrman 18 hercby diroected to execute, in the nome of tho Copmon-
woalth of Virginia, spoeial werranty deed aaklng convoyangd of samo to
paid 4, H. Morrison in oxohangs for deod sonweying to the Nemponvwealih
the additional wight of may reguired mcross the fromt of hls 1ot for
{mprovement of Project 174-Rl, Motion earried. o '



EHI@ULWTMT,MMMQIHESHEW
Commisafon, §, A Apdopssn, having certified in wrlting that pertain land
aituate 4in and at tho-four sorners of the intorscctlon of Routes 163
{old Routo 158) and 31, sa shown on shost 4 of survoy and plans for Pro-
jogt 699-F, on file in tho office of the Dopartmant of Highways at Rich~
mond, 18 now in tho City, but when saguired by tho tommorwoalth waa din
tho County of York; that pursusnt to ennexatlon snd the provisicna of
law in sush sases, the Clty gelned jurdsdiction ovor and the right and
duty of mintenanco of the sald routes within the ares snpexed) and thot
the said land (and corpers) is no lomger neoded by tho Stete Highmy
Conmlsslen for tha uses of the Statc Highway Systom, and in gonsidoration
of tho foregoing should be grented and released to the City. (TA1liamsburg)

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Copmisaion hanoby
approvoa and authorizoa tho grant and roloase of tho land and eornord
aferesald by quitelnim doed and for and in aonaidoration of the promisos
and of the sum of Ono Dellar ($1,00); tho forogeing boing as provided
for undor Chapter 10, Act of tho Oonersl Aszembly, aprroved February
7, 1940. Motlen earriod.

The Chairman advised the Coumission of his invitatlon to
Govornor Taek to bo with thom for lunch today, and regret was exprossed
at his 1pabllity to be present.

A lottor of Bovembor 19, 1945, regarding The Highmay
Department for 1942-1545, addrossed to Covernor Darden by the Chairman
waa read te tho Commission - and followe:

MRo-The Higtwoy Departmant 1942-1945,

fo glwe a summary of highmy work curing your administin-
tlon is hngiwnbrimfhiutnwnfthnnepartmntdmingﬁurldmr II.
The groat highway Industry of Amordes went to war ond nowhara hans that
bom more true than in Virginis,

Inportant highway legislation has becn cnactod ineluding
(1) Incromeing the Commisaion frem 5 4o 9§ membors, {2) The relsing of -
logal load limits, (3) Authority to comstruct limltod secess higmways,
{4) Sotting up mdnimm allosations for the Sccondary Syntem.

Tho Borus and Rotircment System applicabls to all State
onployoes have boon mo=t helpful, '

Fer 30 months we had gapoline raticning; en even longer
period of ocar and tiro ratlonlng. Revamuos for 39 mentha dropped about
25%, wiilo pricee hove risen about 508, For 41 month=: we had the WePaB.
IBtop Comstruction! order. Steel, asphalt and cther Blghwmy oaterlals
wore severely rationcd. One yoar our new equipnent purchasos dreppad
to 41,500 am compared to a $300,000 annual average.



In Jannary 1942 we had 14,518 workers, in Hareh'
1945 this droppad to 5,703 The mumber is now 5,799 or less than half
we had in the first war winter, OShartages of mnborials, equipmerdt and
labor and no new ¢onastruction caused our revenuad bto aotuminto, yoi we
hndnumﬂnr.mhbﬂmmhlyl,l?hﬁthmmiuhl,lﬂh :

1tmwhamrwumtmmrnmlabnr1auﬂﬂub1ﬂfnrun. Ewvon the conw
vict road forno is down 50% and it hap boon used almost exclusively
for highway mintonancs and for fam laber,

In splte of war-time handicaps mioh Has beon Accamplishod
ineluding (1) Construction of some twonty million dalinrg worth of accoss
roads and tridgos minly in tho Hampion Roads ares, (2) Construction of
5 flight =trips costing about one miilicu, (3; Ropoiring more then one
thowand pleces of oquipment for the ATy, {,) Recruiting & hedvyy ord-
penen repadr compEny using highway porsennol ae & puclous, {5) Purnish-
ing of Porsonnol to hoad Civilian Dofonse, Surplus Proporty, Postwar

t and Tar-timo Traffic, Ellhruthnn?ODmnaﬁdwomnmnt
to tho armod foreea, (7) Building of important bridges pat modornizing
of ohsaloscent scatdons of artordal routes, {8) Putting up beiter traffic
slgne, (9§} Rentel apd snlo of hoavy oquipmont, eolloction of scrop,aale
of wnr bonds, ote.s (10} Excollont saintehanod o all important rowtos
and the keoping open of routos used by war workeis, achool buses and
R,F.0. oarricis.

Votoran amployues dosgrys grosbt oratit for the job thoy've
done on vur groat 47,000 nile sysbem, Tho pationce aond sooporatlon of
aur public havo boon notoworthye Wo trust that evoryona will usc good
judgmant. in paselng on our offorta to get our roads properly saintainod
and improvad in tho postwar porlod.

L Look to tho Pobure

The Twopty Year Plan just submitted is flexible and do-
sorvea conalderation and support, In oight yoars it providos for making
all sehool tus routas and other impartant scochdoxy highwoys passablo
tho year round, It Also providoe for ndditional oid to sitios and for
the modornising of all main highwayn.

Fadoral funde will give spocicl add teo urban routas snd
foym to market ronde,

The Hlghway Department 18 Just ontering tho ara of ita
grontest wsefulneas and ssrvico. Qur plans orc roady and when lakor
48 avaliabis and pricos roasenable wo OBN EO forward rapidly, Our mafn
roads emorged from the wor in shapo for fourdst and coumoreial trafflce.
%o heve opportunitios unsurpassed by any othor i gtway Dopartmont.

Tn eonclusion I want to aay thot your loadorshlp has
man 1|:apj.mtim to oworgone, Tou haw callod ocut tho bost that.
us,



A roport was given the .Ocedasion oo tho projects which
have rooohtly boon withdrawsn from advortisament for hida and which would
_prokably Yo deforrad for sem time In fevor of more pres2ing projeota
and winter domage ropalr work. Among Lhe projoste wae one on Routs 58,
Mmﬂla-'ﬁaﬂt.

ﬁlattururhbruarrllhrt-hﬂmtnhha Chairmon of
tho Yenate and Hotmo Financo Committoo on Keod for Incrosssd Highway
Rowsaucswep ro&d to tho Comml=sion,

Mimoogruphed Anformation onJanondary System Pro Rata Share
aash County would roceive of addltlonal 53,550,000, under the additionsl
one cont gas tax, and comparison wdih amount roscived mhen total Appro-
pristion wes §8,500,000, was given to tho Commias1on.

Houso Joint Rosclukisn No. 38 and Committea Substitute for

Houss Joint Bosclution 32, rogarding the expenditure of funds provided for
the Secondary System of more road to the Commisalom,

Houso Joint Resolutdion Na. 39, exprowsing appreciation of
tho General Asscmbly to the offlccre and axmployces of tho Ocmineemoalth
and ite politionl subdivlsiona wes rand to the Commigaion.

The (hairman gnhve tho Commiazion & vorbal pregress ropart
on the Hopawell Perry project, M, Barrow road o talogram he regelved
toduy on the subject.

i roport on mroposed roglomal moctings with englnacrs,
boards of supervisors and lenders in highway dewvelopment to be held this
wping aad summer, was glven the Cemmission by tho Cheirman,

Tha Chalrman gove to each msmbor of the Commipsicn o
typevritton racord of Primary Comstruction annrds and authorlzotions in
axcegs of Bllooations for the four year parisd andad Lareh 25, 1946, He
also gave tc each momber n mimaographed shaot of ostlmated revenuos and
approprintioms ~ #iscol year July 1, 1946 « Juno 0,y 197,

A dnlepaticon appesred befors the Comnlseion requosting two
additional appronches to the Shirley Highmay in Foalrfax County, apd 1n-
oluding ona nore clovor loaf on this routo, Among those who appeavsd werc
Congronsman Hovard —, Smith, Mr,5. Wallaco Carpor, Chalrman ¢f the Board
of Supervisors of Pairfex County, Mr. H. M. Loughbarough, Fxecutive Sco-
rotory of the Comnty, Mz. Tymeh, Mr. Campball and one other gentleman,

The Commisslon assurod vhe dolegation that their raguests
would be earefully atudiod and given conaidoration,



after ourefully considering the problems relerred to by Yr. ¥, E.
Buford of Cherlottesville in his corrwapondence with losere.
Harrison and Rogers of the Commission and othars, that the Qommia—
aloney ba instmoted to vrite Mr, Buford that it is the bollsf of
the Oepmiasion that tha cosnectlon betwoon Howmrdsville and Boute &
wil11 bo made o pasaable year-round road bofore winter mets in; and
that #t hopos to improve Route 626 from Howardsvilla to Routa 56

In Nolaon County to accomplish the sams objuctlvo during the curront
sonstructlon season. Motion carried.

The Compissicn heard the following resolutiont

¥Ragolvod by the Citirons Coomittes favoring tho
Yorictown and Rappahanpock Brddgoea, that they potition the Stato
Righwey Comuiasicn of Virginle to exert itp best sfforts to induce
the War Dopartmert of tha Unlted Btates, G0 modify its raquirementa
for tha econsbruction of bridgee over navigabloe rivers, in order
that 5 lower holght and coro inexponstve bridpe may bo erected by
the Commopwsealth of Virginia across the Rappahannook Riwver) that
the Righway Comlesicn uso its utmoat efforts to furthar this
mather, that an application for a Bridge serosa’ the Rappohannock
River bo made, and 2 public hearing hsld tharoon, and that this
umlﬂ.ttﬂa‘an:‘barﬂ fta full sooporation to tha Commission in this
anceavYor. .

The Cormission woa advisod thet the Thar Dopartmont
hed bean requasted to stato its minimm requircments for 8 bridge
at tids poink,

Mr, Barrow reportoed on road condlitlcns in his Dlstrict
and Btressed partioulardy tha broak-up on 1ightly surfacod reads
durlng the sowero wintor,



The Stato Highway Comnission todsy sct up tontative allo-
catlofis for the axpenditura of funde sstimiod to bo gwvnilakla for tho
Primary System for tha fisoal yoar 1946-1947, Tho tckel aoount ten-
tatively allocated 1o §7,048,8L5,00. Theso funde are ando up of the
psunl receipts fraom tho Moter Yehlcla Fuel Tax, Motor Vohicle and Bos
1ing licensos, and obher itoms, plus an amount of $861,651,00, which
reprosanta 308 of tha first postwar year's appropriction for Secondary
Podaral Ald from the Fodordl Govornmont, The xomalning 70% will be used
on the Secondary Syetom of highwayw.

The Tirst postwar yeoar's Primary Fedoral Add wan inolud-
ad in the allocation to the Primary System for the yaar 1945-1948,
The declslon of the Cammission to match Sacandary Fedaral Ajd to the
sountiaa by direct appropriatlon, redocod” the funda avallable for pri-
mary coustruation by approximetoly 1,800,000,

The poverning principles in the ‘aclosticn of projects
on which tentative alleoations have been made arp chlpfly the moder-
nigation of obsplssnont secticas of existing pavod highways end bridges,
and providing for the paving of 4 rossonnklo portlon ¢f the approxi-
mtalyﬁmmﬂaanfunpwadmdsmmthnﬂmaryswtom.

' Tn addition to those two main items, a fow allpeations
wore made for improvoment through small towns by thoe oonatruction of
ourb and gutter and nidening out the pavenank .

. It is oxpacted that sllecatiens for the Pripary System
for the year 1947-1948 will Bo mado aomptips during the fall, ot
nideh tima, in sddition to the ragular roccipta fram the gas tmc and
moter vehiole licenpes, thoro will be included thoe sooond year smounts
for Primry and Sscondary Pedornl Add.



CORITRUCTION FUNDS - FISCAL YEAR 1546 - 1947

Teoybative Allopatlon of

Stato Funda - $6,187,15%m -

Firat Post War Year, 1946 Begondary Foderal ALd{30% of 8o, 656,
Apportlonpont Loss for Grads Crosslngs) _

Total Funds §7,068,815,

APPORTTCIOENT OF /BOVE CONSPRUCTION FUNDS FOR IEAR 1946 - 1947

b

Diatriot Apportionmont of Parcentages to be used . Tolel of
$5,048,815, Based  in-applicstion of Combined
= ] Factora of ﬂ.'ﬁla, u’m’mqm an tho Funda
Populatlon and . Hagis of the Uncemplotod
Wloage, - Mileago in the Primpry

Syatom as Provided for
in Chapter 172, Acts of
Logislature 1938

Paycaptage Amount Parcontage Amount

Brdatol 13896 TOL,E0, 17635 32,600,  §1,053,860.
Balem 13.27 6&9;9?5. L33 282,600, 952, 5784
Lynahburg 12,16 613,9%. 12.39 7,800, 861,736,
Richoond L85 750,25k, 10,20 204,200, 9k, 5
Suffolk 13,65 689,163 13,85 277,000, 966,161,
Fradexlokeburg  T7:78 392,798, &.81 136,200, 528,998,
Culpeper 12,1, 612,926y 10,42 208,400, 821,326,
Steunton 12.25 618,480,  Lhu36 291;200. 909,680,

T0TAL 100,00 §5,048,815, 100,00 §2,000,000,  §7,048,815.



Lontative

72

352

Yovod by Mr, Wanplor, sesonded by Mr. Wysor, that tho

alloooticns for Brietol District ho ms followsl
ERIBTOL DISTRICT

Clty Stroct Funds -
Matohing Urben Podaral Add - 25% -
Planning 1% -
Landecaping 1% -

County Degordpticn
Tagawoll Aaboyrye Pu0. - North

Tngewoll  Bridge and Approachos Clinch River
at North Tazewell

Smyth Int Rt, 16 - Waot
Mashington Hoar Damassus - Easth

Topowoll  Bridge and Approachos Clinch Rivor &t

Horth Tnzewsll
Ruzzell Kerth Hansanville - Dickensenvlllo

Baott Fort Hlacktoroe - Tast
Sectt & Dupgannon - Hopth

Yise

Lee Tiouko 66 tomard 3, Chorlos

Dogerm

19)4-1547 Bristol Diatriet Total

T

Amonnt,

61,557
12,426
10,539+
10,529,

75,000,
98,752,
15,00Cs

47,856,

150,000,
80,000,
90,000,

140,000,

$1,053,890,



, Hoved by Hr; “yeor, soconded by k. Rawla, that tho
tontative allocationa for the Salea Digtriet ba na followa:

SALTM DISTRICT
fnounk
city Stroet Funds 6 114,072
Motehlng Urban Pedoral Ald - 255 - 77 4206,
Planning 15 - 93525.
fandaceping 1% - 995264
Bople  Counky Resoriptiog |
24 Bedford Intufit. 122 - Int, Rb. 43 75,000,
2 Badford gampbell County Lino - st ‘J.EI};DDU.
40 Patriok wnnlﬂm - East 50,000,
L2 fruilg Tast Nowoastlo ~ Mot z.n;ooo:.
1..3. Bototourt End Hard Burfmlaa townrda Bluc 25 4000,
& Badferd Ridge Parkwmy
102 Montgomary Hallts Fillihg Station - Somth 132,548,
104, Patrlck _Bridge over Dgn River ok Batomanfa Place u;:m.
116 Roanoks Roancke - South 75;?0(!}9
297 Bedford Bridgee and Appronches Elg Ottor and 150,000,
Little Otter Livers
ﬁanam 52,390
1946-1947 Balom District Total 5 952,5?3

Motion aorried,



Mowed by Mr. Horpdson, socondad by My, Wysor, that the
tentabive allocations for the Lynchburg Distriet bo as fellowss '

LINGEE DISTRICE _—
City Strost Funds - & Th,917.
Mrtohing Urban Podorel Ald = 25% - 63,152,
Planning 1% - 8,617,
landecaping 1% - B;ﬁl’f-
mouty  Gounty Deesriptamn
24 Campboll  Orads Crossing Inprovomant ab Evington 20,000,
L0 fharlotto Chariotte Courthouss - Bast 150,000,
56 Nolson Mnseiols M1 - Wost zs;ﬂod.
58 PAttoylvanis-Greds Rovision at Int.Rt. 855 hsém
130 Amhorst Thet, Podlear River - Yost 35-9.'256"
150 Aphorat &  Nerth Amherst - Colleon 112,00(}
¥olson
LD Pringe Farmvills, Nopth Stroot-Bridge Stroct 50,000,
Egwnrd
Rogsorve 31T

19,6-197 Lynchburg District Total G 861,736

Yotlon darried,



Royta

48
49
a0

154
480

 Moved Ty Mty Harrow, secondad by Mr. Hawls, thet the
tentative allooations for the Riclmond Diebrict be aa followas

RICHMOND TI3THTOT

City Strewt Punds -
latohing Urben Pedern] Ald ~ 28K

Plaoning 1%

Landsoaping 1%

County Desoripticn
Meoklanburg Chase Clty
Lanenburg Bridge snd Approsches Modest Cresk
Henrioc mnd
Haw Yot Tottoms Bridge-$ast and West
Prines Goorge Hopewell-Intersestion Reubs 108
Hottowmy Crawe

Resarvs

Metion ok ¥ie

194é~-132T RMohmettd Distriet Totml

Amuart
$175,158.,00
117 774,00
9,844, 00

9,584,.00

504000, 00
'rﬁ.adu.uﬁ

168 ;“fim'
160,000,400
90,00000 -

55, 209,00

§054 454,00



Plaming 1%
landscapirg 1%
Route Coubdy Daseription
68 Soutbampton Franklin
58 Norfolk and Norfolk-Ene®
Princass Amme
BC Princess Amne  Virginle Baach
88 (resnaville &
Southanpton BranchvilleiNest
164 Prinoess Anps  Virginois Beach
145 ¥lizabeth City Phoebus-Budkyce Beavh
260 Southampton - Franklin

Moved by ¥ry Bewlz, seoonded by Mri DeHardit, that the
tentative sllooations for the Buffolk District e ns follows1

BWF®EX DIBTRICY

City Strest Funda

Matohing Urben Federal sid ~ 25%

Motion derriedd

Ressrva

1p46~1047 Buffolk District Total

Angunt:
§183,571.00
196,910.00
9,062,00

9,660 .00

2000000
200,000.00

I'E.mim

40,000.00
1€,000500
191) 646400
553000400

b BOUTIZA0C

$568,185.00



Moved by Mry Deardit, seconded by Mrs Bewls, that the
tentative sllooations for the ¥redorioksburg Distriof be ag followss

FANERIOWEDS DISTIIOY

Oity 8tresat !nndu -
Matohing Urban Fodernl Aid - 28%

Planning 1%
innﬂlnlpii: 1%
Reute County Desicriptlon
I! ﬁlmm Noutrowe
3 Iancaater & Werd Lively-Wont
' Riohmcnd
14 athews Mothews O,Hs {Curd and Guiter)
Q}ﬁ King Goorge Fairview BeacheBaat
225 MWathews and
Wlddlesex Twigge Ferry Slip
560 Northumberlasd Bestheville=East

1948-1347 Froderiskaturg Distrlet
Total

Motion onrrieds

Agount.
§ 11,878.00
7,781.00
5,200:00

B,200.00

50,000,400
160,000.00

& 5000400
uﬂ '1 lﬂ‘.m

50, 000400
75,000400

$628,508,00



Moved by Urs Bogerw, seecmded by Mr. Bmwla, thet the
teptative allooations for the Oulpeper TAsiriot be as followsy

CULPEFER DISTRICY

Ascust

ity Street Funds = 4 44,008.00
Natohing Urben Federal 4id = 26% 84,136.00
Plenming 1% 8,213,500
Landscaping 1% 8,218 .00

Boute Coumrby Dogeription
T Lovd oun. West of Dysons Oormer towerds Leewburg  100,000,00
186 Culpeper Culpepar-North T1 658,00
p0  Orunge Bridge and Approachey Mine Jun Cresk 0,000,400
27  Loulea Fornoliff=Horth 80000200
28 Frofilliam Bridge end Approaches Broad Bun 50 ,000,00
230  Albemarle North Croset-North 160,000400

- and Grasne '

235 Fauquier Norrisville=Catlett 100, 000L00
254 Prowillism  Mapsasas=3tone House 80, 000,00
Bagerve 46,10%«00
194821947 Culpeper District Total $e21,326.00

P:rh:lun onrrisds



BEouta

11

1t
11
13_
o
pel
B8Q

274

E82

Moved by
tpniative alloonticm of funds fop

STAUNION DIBTRICT

City Streat Funds -
¥atoking Urban Federal 214 - 28%

Flannlng 1%
Insdseaping 3%
Conky Depaription
Warrez, Bridge and Approachss Cedwr Cresk
Shenandosah
& Fraderick
¥Fraderiok Blephena Oity
Rookingham Bridge sand Approaches Cooly {reek
Alloghany Bouth Covirngton-8outh
3hamandcah Golumbia Furnace=Neat
Frederiok Wost Virginla Line-Scuth
Bahh Williameville«South
Auguste Houtws le=Forth
Fuﬂaﬁnt _
& Clarke Bridge and Approsches Opequon Oreek
Wartfon Bridge and Approashss Happy Oreek

’Hui:lun marrisda

«t Front Reyal
Baerve

1948=1547 Stauvzton Dizteiat Total

jor Gilpim, seconded by Nrs Rawls, that the
the Etmunton Distriet he ns followss

Anount
§ 98,277+00
41,673,400
9,097,400

H'QWI-W

100,000,00

76000400
7% ,000x00
100,000,00
75,000,00
45,000500
100,000,00
40,000,00

46,000400

H. 2E .00

&5 .Ellrm
£508, 860400



Moved by General Anderesm, peoonded by Mr. Bewle, that
the publioc Mearings om the tentative allooationa ba hsld as followet

_ For Balen, Bristol, Btwwston and Iynodburg Distriots, -
the haaripgs will be held at the City Narlwt dudiborium, Moancke, Virginis,
on Tharedny, My 2a2, at 9400 AN

Diatrioty te ba heard ih the following orders

hiﬂ
Briatel
Stamton

Lynahburg

For tha Richmomd, Fredorickeburg, Culpeper snd Suffolk
Distriots, the Bearings will be held in the Awddtoriwm, Piret Floor,
Central Higlemy Offioe Bullding, Biohmend,” Virgimia, My Erd, at 6100 ...

Distrlsts to be hetrd in the folloming ordert
#laknond
Fredariclaburg
Culpepar
guffel ¥
Notiom oarried

There being no further business the {omuisalicn adjearnad
at 12180 P N, to meet in Romncke ont MAY 2.

l.pprmﬁ-

s
Attasted=-

J-%M—



